Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Banner Engineering Corp.

Address: 9714 10th. Ave. N.
Minneapolis, MN 55441, USA

Herewith declares that: Mini-Beam SeriesSensors
DC andAC Models

- is in conformity with the provisions of the EMC Directive2014/ 30/ EU
following Directives: RoHSII Directive2011/ 65/ EU
and that: EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-3

- the following (parts/clauses of)
harmonized standards, national technical
standards and specifications have been used:

EU Notified Body: N.A.

For specific models, covered under this DOC, see attached Schedule(s).

q

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive(s) and Standard(s).

j.amwfmdm
05 /| 241 2017

Minneapolis MN, USA

John McMahon MM/DD/YEAR
Manager of New Product Regulatory Compliance

St =
05 | 24 | 2017

Place

Diegem,Belgium

Peter Mertens / Managing Director Banner MM/DD/YEAR Place
Engineering Belgium BVBA

Park Lane, Culliganlaan 2F

1831 Diegem, Belgium BANNER P/N

1356 REV. G
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Declaration of Conformity

Attached Schedule — Schedule 1

of 1

The following models were added to this DOC on:

SM3ILXXXXXX

SMA, SM2AXXXXXXX
SMEXXXXXXX
SM312LPCxx

And:

SO6m-Mi-Y1
KOS2-Mi-Y1
KOS4-Mi-Y1-H1141
NO30-Mi-Y1
FOS-Mi-Y1
ROS5m-Mi-Y1
ROP2m-Mi-Y1-H1141
EO6m-Mi-Y1
NO10-Mi-Y1
NO10-Mi-Y1-H1141
KOS2-Mi-UNP6X
KOS4-Mi-UNP6X
KOG2-Mi-UNP6X
NO10-Mi-Y1-H1141
NO30-Mi-UNP6X

- MINI-BEAM DC

- MINI-BEAM AC

- MINI-BEAM Expert

- MINI-BEAM ClearObjectSensor

SO6m-Mi-Y1-H1141
KOS4-Mi-Y1
KOS2-Mi-Y1-H1141
NO30-Mi-Y1-H1141
FOS-Mi-Y1-H1141
ROP2m-Mi-Y1
ROS5m-Mi-Y1-H1141
EO6m-Mi-Y1-H1141
FOB-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
FOS-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
ROPL3mM-Mi-UNP6X
ROPL3mM-Mi-UNP6X-H
SO3m-Mi-6
NO10-Mi-Y1
SO10m-Mi-6-H1141

05 24 2017
l i

MM/DD/YEAR

NO30-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
FOP-Mi-UNP6X
FOP-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
FOS-Mi-UNP6X
EO3m-Mi-UNP6X

EO10m-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
EO3m-Mi-UNP6X-H1141

C€

FO-Mi-UNP6X
FOBP-Mi-UNP6X
FO-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
FOB-Mi-UNP6X
EO10m-Mi-UNP6X

All models have been tested and conform to the following Harmonized Standards and the specific Edition/Year thereof:

Harmonized Standard

EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-3

Edition/Year

2007
2007+A1:2011



	Product Name: Mini-Beam Series Sensors
DC and AC Models 

	Directives: EMC Directive 2014 / 30 / EU
RoHS II Directive 2011 / 65 / EU

	Standards: EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-3
	EU Notified Body: N.A.
	Month:   05
	Month 2:   05
	Day:   24
	Day 2:   24
	year:   2017
	year 2:   2017
	CE Number: 
	Place: Minneapolis, MN, USA
	Place 2: Diegem, Belgium 
	schedule number: 1
	total schedule : 1
	Harmonized: EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-3
	Edition/Year: 2007 
2007+A1:2011
	CE Number 2: 
	Models: SM31xxxxxx                 -  MINI-BEAM DC
SMA, SM2Axxxxxxx    - MINI-BEAM AC
SMExxxxxxx                 - MINI-BEAM Expert
SM312LPCxx                - MINI-BEAM Clear Object Sensor
And:
SO6m-Mi-Y1                                       SO6m-Mi-Y1-H1141
KOS2-Mi-Y1                                       KOS4-Mi-Y1
KOS4-Mi-Y1-H1141                           KOS2-Mi-Y1-H1141
NO30-Mi-Y1                                       NO30-Mi-Y1-H1141
FOS-Mi-Y1                                          FOS-Mi-Y1-H1141
ROS5m-Mi-Y1                                    ROP2m-Mi-Y1
ROP2m-Mi-Y1-H1141                        ROS5m-Mi-Y1-H1141
EO6m-Mi-Y1                                       EO6m-Mi-Y1-H1141
NO10-Mi-Y1                                        FOB-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
NO10-Mi-Y1-H1141                            FOS-Mi-UNP6X-H1141   
KOS2-Mi-UNP6X                                ROPL3m-Mi-UNP6X
KOS4-Mi-UNP6X                                ROPL3m-Mi-UNP6X-H
KOG2-Mi-UNP6X                                SO3m-Mi-6
NO10-Mi-Y1-H1141                            NO10-Mi-Y1
NO30-Mi-UNP6X                                 SO10m-Mi-6-H1141 
	Models Overflow: 


 
  
NO30-Mi-UNP6X-H1141                     FO-Mi-UNP6X
FOP-Mi-UNP6X                                    FOBP-Mi-UNP6X
FOP-Mi-UNP6X-H1141                        FO-Mi-UNP6X-H1141
FOS-Mi-UNP6X                                    FOB-Mi-UNP6X
EO3m-Mi-UNP6X                                 EO10m-Mi-UNP6X
EO10m-Mi-UNP6X-H1141              
EO3m-Mi-UNP6X-H1141

	Month 3:   05
	Day 3:   24
	year 3: 2017
	Button7: 
	Button8: 


